Re: Request for Information

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request which we received on 27/04/18. Please accept our apologies for the delay in a response being provided to you.

I can confirm that Eastleigh Borough Council does hold the information requested.

Questions regarding all dog breeding licences

- 1. Number of first-time applications for a dog breeding licence, per year from 2006 2016. 1 in 2007, 1 in 2016
- 2. The fee charged for a first-time application, per year from 2006 2016 (including inspection fees).

2006/07	£62.00
2007/08	£65.00
2008/09	£68.00
2009/10	£72.10
2010/11	£75.70
2011/12	£85.10
2012/13	£120.00
2013/14	£130.00
2014/15	£135.00
2015/16	£140.00
2016/17	£143.00

- 3. Number of renewal applications for a dog breeding licence, per year from 2006 2016. 1 in each of 2008 2016
- 4. The fee charged for a renewal application, per year from 2006 2016 (including inspection fees). NA (Same as first time)
- 5. Number of applications refused for a dog breeding licence, per year from 2006 2016 (with reasons for refusal if possible). **0**
- 6. Number of dog breeding licences issued, per year from 2006 2016. 1 in each year from 2007 apart from 2016 which was 2
- 7. Number of dog breeding licensed establishments with quarantine or isolation facilities, per year from 2006 2016. As no. 6 Domestic breeders so had room available for isolation

- 8. Number of dog breeding licensed establishments, per year from 2006 2016, with majority: A) natural light, B) artificial light, or C) a combination of both. **C, as no. 6**
- 9. Number of dog breeding licensed establishments, per year from 2006 2016, with the following accommodation: A) wholly indoors, B) wholly outdoors, or C) a combination of both. **A, as no. 6**
- 10. Number of dog breeding licensed establishment, per year from 2006 2016, with the following breeding establishments: A) domestic, B) non-domestic, or C) a combination of both. **A, as no. 6**

More specific questions regarding each dog breeding licenses establishment, per year from 2006-2016:

11. The number, age and breed of all breeding bitches, in each dog breeding licenses establishment.

2007 - 2 bitches of breeding age, 3yr, 3yr

2008 – 3 bitches of breeding age, 6yr, 4yr, 4yr

2009 - 4 bitches of breeding age, 5yr, 5yr, 2yr

2010 - NA

2011 - NA

2012 - 1 bitch of breeding age, age not recorded

2013 – 2 bitches of breeding age, 4yr, 18mths

2014 – 2 bitches of breeding age, 6yr, 2yr

2015 - 3 bitches of breeding age, 6 yr, 3yr, 18mths

2015 - 2 bitches of breeding age, 6yr, 3yr

2016 – 3 bitches of breeding age, 7yrs, 4yr, 2yr

12. The breed(s) of dog(s) concerned, in each dog breeding licensed establishment.

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Cocker spaniel

13. Number of kennels, in each dog breeding licensed establishment.

None, wholly indoors

14. The total number of dogs kept above 9 months of age, in each dog breeding licensed establishment.

Cavaliers - 6

Cockers - 2

15. The number of litters produced, at each dog breeding licensed establishment.

Cavaliers – Up to 3 per year

Cockers - 1

16. The total number of puppies born, in each dog breeding licensed establishment. **NA**

If you would like further information on Freedom of Information requests and what we publish, please visit our website:

https://www.eastleigh.gov.uk/council/open-data

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any further enquiries regarding your request.

If you wish to make a request for internal review with regards to your information request please contact:

Mr Ian Austin Solicitor- Legal Services Manager Eastleigh House Upper Market Street Hampshire SO50 9YN

Fax: 023 8064 3843

Email: lan.Austin@eastleigh.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the way in which your complaint is dealt with then you may apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The contact details for the Information Commissioner are:

The Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF